RECORDATION FOR	10-18-1999 VERCE
(May, 9-43)	
Tab settings □ ■ ■ ▼ {V  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T	101173278
To the Houotsole Cothigastones of Letters sign statements.	Heats record the same or organic sometime or copy eversor.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 99 CCT 13 Mill: 23	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Cole Taylor Bank	Name: Kress Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 227 Illinois Street
General Partnership Umited Partnership  Cropporation-State	Chy Brimfield State: IL ZIP: 61517
Other	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No	Individual(s) citizenship     Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Illinois
C Security Agreement C Change of Name Release of Security Agreement	Other If adeignes is not demolied in the United States, a demeatic representative designation
	te attached: U Yee U No (Designations must be a separate document from seeignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(a) & eddress(as) altached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1569543 972215 1579963
<b>i</b>	969413
Additional numbers at	ached? [] Yes (] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:4
Name: Jenner & Block	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) • 115.00
Internal Address: Attn: R.M. Perkins	,
	★ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Address: One Westminster Place	
	B. Deposit account number:
Chy: Lake Forest State: IL ZIP: 60045	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D/15/1999 MTHAI1 00000253 1569543	THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 UP Bc: Statement and signature. 75.00 UP	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	allon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Tom Aronson	9/13/99
Name of Person Signing .	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mell documents to be recorded with re	HUBITACIONAL ARAGE UNIONIMATION LA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patenta & Trademerius, Box Assignments

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0033

## SATISFACTION OR RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF COOK	)

Pursuant to and in compliance with the federal statute relating to patent, trademark and license mortgages, and for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Cole Taylor Bank, does hereby acknowledge satisfaction or release of that certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated July 31, 1995, as amended on October 30, 1997, for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, on the following described trademark registration numbers, to-wit:

1569543

1579963

969413

972215

which Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage was filed on August 4, 1995 in the U.S. Trademark Office, at Trademark Reel 1386, Frame 0784 through and including 0800, and which amendment was recorded on November 28, 1997 at Reel 8829, Frame 0031.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this instrument this 13th day of Jephensec, 1999.

Cole Taylor Bank,

By: Sop

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE IN WHICH THE PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE WAS FILED.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0034

Th	is	instrument	was	prepared	by
		ATTOUT COLLEGE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	proparou	-J

Steven Bright
Levenfeld, Pearlstein, Glassberg,
Tuchman, Bright, Goldstein &
Schwartz, LLC
33 West Monroe Street
21<sup>st</sup> Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60603

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

In College Aconsolnes, a notary public in and for the county in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ton Aconson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal this 13th day of deptember, 1999.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

M. COLLEEN KAMPSCHROER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 06/22/2003

**RECORDED: 10/13/1999** 

M. Collean Kermoschwor NOTARY PUBLIC

8500/8583/releas1.doc

TRADEMARK
r REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0035